(i) The effects of the changes in the accounting policies on the results for the six months ended 30

September 2005 are:

Effect of adopting
HK$ million HKAS 39 HKFRS 2 Total

Increase/(decrease) in profit for the period:
Other income 7 – 7
Staff costs – (1) (1)
Share of results of jointly

controlled entities (8) – (8)

Profit before taxation (1) (1) (2)
Taxation – – –

Profit for the period (1) (1) (2)

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company (1) (1) (2)
Minority interests – – –

(1) (1) (2)

(ii) The effects of the changes in the accounting policies on the results for the six months ended 30
September 2004 are not significant.

Shui On Construction and Materials Limited
Interim Report 2005/06

11

(iii) The cumulative effects of the changes in the accounting policies on the condensed consolidated
balance sheet as at 31 March 2005 and 1 April 2005 are summarised below:

As at As at As at
Consolidated balance 31 March HKAS 1 HKAS 17 HKFRS 2 31 March HKAS 39 HKFRS 3 1 April
sheet items 2005 Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments 2005 Adjustments Adjustments 2005

(originally
stated) (restated) (restated)

HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million

Property, plant and
equipment 72 – (46 ) – 26 – – 26

Prepaid lease payments – – 18 – 18 – – 18
Negative goodwill (1) – – – (1) – 1 –
Interests in jointly controlled

entities 930 – – – 930 7 89 1,026
Interests in associates 1,714 – – – 1,714 (3 ) 41 1,752
Investment in securities 13 – – – 13 (13 ) – –
Financial assets at fair

value through profit or loss – – – – – 13 – 13
Bank borrowings, due within

one year (56) (198 ) – – (254) – – (254)
Bank borrowings (1,198) 198 – – (1,000) – – (1,000)
Deferred tax liabilities (4) – 4 – – – – –

Total 1,470 – (24 ) – 1,446 4 131 1,581

Properties revaluation reserve 21 – (21 ) – – – – –
Retained profits 674 – (3 ) (1 ) 670 4 132 806
Negative goodwill 1 – – – 1 – (1 ) –
Share option reserve – – – 1 1 – – 1

Total 696 – (24 ) – 672 4 131 807

Shui On Construction and Materials Limited
Interim Report 2005/06

12

4. Segmental Information
Analysis of the Group’s turnover and results by business segments is as follows:

For the six months ended 30 September 2005

Construction Sale of Property
and building construction  Property investment
maintenance materials development and others Eliminations Consolidated

HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million

TURNOVER
External sales 664 3 – 1 – 668
Inter-segment sales 3 – – – (3) –

Group turnover 667 3 – 1 (3) 668
Share of jointly controlled entities 45 366* – 6 – 417

Total 712 369 – 7 (3) 1,085

Inter-segment sales are charged at mutually agreed prices.

* This includes the Group’s effective share of turnover of jointly controlled entities in respect of the
cement operations in Chongqing and Guizhou (HK$344 million) and Nanjing (HK$4 million).

RESULTS
Segment results 46 (22) 10 (15) 19

Interest income 13
Finance costs (29)
Share of results of jointly

controlled entities
Cement operations in

– Guizhou – 11 – – 11
– Chongqing – (39) – – (39)
– Nanjing – (8) – – (8)

Venture capital investments – – – 32 32
(4)

Share of results of associates
Property development in the
People’s Republic of China

(“PRC”) – – 108 – 108

Profit before taxation 107
Taxation (5)

Profit for the period 102

Shui On Construction and Materials Limited
Interim Report 2005/06

13

For the six months ended 30 September 2004

Construction Sale of Property Trading
and building construction Property investment of building
maintenance materials development and others materials Eliminations Consolidated
HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million HK$ million

TURNOVER
External sales 833 135 2 7 77 – 1,054
Inter-segment sales – 41 – – – (41) –

Group turnover 833 176 2 7 77 (41) 1,054
Share of jointly controlled

entities 58 371* – 8 – – 437

Total 891 547 2 15 77 (41) 1,491

Inter-segment sales are charged at mutually agreed prices.

* This includes the Group’s effective share of turnover of jointly controlled entities in respect of the
cement operations in Chongqing and Guizhou (HK$306 million) and Nanjing (HK$38 million).

RESULTS
Segment results 26 (87) 5 (5) (11) (72)

Interest income 4
Finance costs (6)
Loss on disposal of

investment property (7)
Gain on disposal of

a subsidiary 274
Share of results of jointly

controlled entities
Cement operations in

– Guizhou – 7 – – – 7
– Chongqing – (10) – – – (10)
– Nanjing – (18) – – – (18)

Venture capital investments – – – 229 – 229